

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING AGENDA

Gunnison County Library Board of Trustees
December 10, 2024, 4PM Mountain Time (US and Canada)
Gunnison County Public Library (Meeting Room B)
1 Quartz Street
Gunnison, CO 81230

Gunnison County Library District Board of Trustees Regular Meeting

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84558061153?pwd=973XFiJyW9R0IQEPPofKfXe2GCcBz9.1

Meeting ID: 845 5806 1153 Passcode: 527069

- 1. Call meeting to order at 4:00pm
- 2. Acknowledge Quorum
- 3. Approval of the Agenda
- 4. Public comments (Public comments are limited to 3 minutes per member of the public.)
- 5. Discussion and possible action on a Resolution adopting Gunnison County Library District's 2025 budget.
- 6. Discussion and possible action on a 2025 budget message stating that a temporary general property tax credit of 0.067 mills is included in the district's 2025 mill levy certification to effect a refund of \$76,198.03 that was over collected in 2024 due to a clerical error.
- 7. Discussion and possible action on a Resolution setting Gunnison County Library District's 2025 mill levy.
- 8. Discussion and possible action on an Employment Agreement for the Executive Director position.
- 9. Adjourn